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Belfast transplants

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

1
9

9
9

2
0

0
0

2
0

0
1

2
0

0
2

2
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

2
0

0
5

2
0

0
6

2
0

0
7

2
0

0
8

2
0

0
9

2
0

1
0

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
2

2
0

1
3

2
0

1
4

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

2
0

2
2

n=110



2020 Tx activity 2021 Tx activity
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2022 Tx activity
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Deceased donors



DBD transplants

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

n=21



DCD transplants
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Fast track scheme

• Goal – minimise discard of DD kidneys

• Process
• Simultaneous information via text alert to all who have expressed 

interest

• Triggers
• DBD decline by 5 units, DCD decline by 3 units

• cold ischaemic time (kidney already retrieved)

















Fast tracks
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2022  36/53 (68%)
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Category distribution
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Pathology department

Professor Declan O’Rourke
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Sensitisation

19 (16%) highly sensitised cRF >85%

9 (8%) very highly sensitised cRF>95%



Comments from Belfast 

• Fasttracks are fabulous (and a lot of effort)

• 1-year creatinine <140 umol/l for almost all categories

• Opportunity for highly sensitised, re-transplants, pre-emptive

BUT

• Donor selection is important

• Recipient selection is key



Living donors



LD transplants
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Domino

Donor

• 45 yr. F

Recipient

• 57 yr. F

• Dialysis challenging



Recipients



Paediatric
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Republic of Ireland

• 11/14 KSS

• 6/14 ABOi

• 2/14 HLAi and ABOi
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Legislative change





Dáithí's Law







Staff

Lab

Nurses

Surgeons

Nephrologists

Trainees

Coordinators

Administrative

Domestic



Summary

• 2022 some, but yet incomplete, return to ‘normal’

• Remarkable achievements in deceased donation and 
still leading the way in the UK for living donation

• Reflection of extraordinary teamwork, including 
support from NIKRF


